VATIONAL Assessment Centre Services.	(m) 1 /2m; Child 22 2 6000 6
Da .: (1): 1 00 03 202 17 3 14 ch description	
Rel No: N/BA/(772800) ZhAM SAS e-Ming	
Vali No: SVA(3929 T E-mall position	
0/1/20	
The Plant A: VI HILLOGICIE	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	O (White: OD thu, Tr story
1-Phote Uple	
TP insuren	
Asi't Report	by Eax! Hand to Owner/Whisp
Protoned Wkop / INC Assign Wkap / QW: (TP Panticulars: Yell No: SGR 2019	Tol: Fax:
Owner/Driver:) , INC(,) / Non-INC() /
No. of the last of	Tel:
Confirmed by t (Cover Type: (
the second secon	Date: Pinter
Year of Regiant Sunt () Warranty: YES ((VO): N: 0-3014, F: 21-70%. P: 30-100M)
Excess: (S) Loading: \$1,000 ()/\$2,000	
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Townson Williams to Programme or the Control of the
() Walk-in Customer's Information strictly Co	District A Street A March 1975
() Total Loss Cas: : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY.	mounts a certain to 13-at of tabattat
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice; YES ()/I	The same of the sa
Rantaples of AUNG Borlings of payofology ()/ Courts y Car (Fig. Pyrich is Descripted Completes Print Redonably
2) QC Check / Post Repute Inspection	A second
3) 'Uplacd Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] (A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
Injury:	
One Tiral Concile Street	
	1
The state of the s	And the second s
The state of the s	The second secon
The state of the s	
NA2800670	Invoice Preparation Checking Steers of State 1
Mornite Cordentinacia	The state of the s
American in the state of the st	1) AR: Accident Parerting (530);
*** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	5) DA: Demare Assessment (\$1000); \$100 (\$56)
E's ET Dillor:	7) DA: Darrage Agressment (\$1000); SNC (\$56) 3) TF1 Towing Fix \$107545 4) FT : Fillow-Through Survey \$125
entact No:	T) DA: Derrage Agressment (\$1000); SNC (\$56) 3) IF1 Towing Fix \$407545 4) FT : Fellow-Pure, is Servey \$1129 5) FT : Fellow-Pure, is Servey (Early-ex) \$100 Freshing explaint 120 Only (most 15 to 1871)
riset No.	2) DA: Darrage Assessment (\$1000); SNC (\$56) 3) TP: Towling Fix
amiser No:	2) DA: Darrage Agressment (\$1000) SNC (\$50) 3) TF: Towing Fix 4) FF: Fellow Through Survey (\$1000) 5: FF: Fellow Through Survey (\$1000) Entelling an explain (\$1000) (\$1000) 5: The Resignation (\$1000) (\$1000) 5: The Resignation (\$1000) (\$1000) 5: The Resignation (\$1000)
entact No:	2) DA: Dairage Agreement (\$1000); BRC (\$50) 3) TP: Towlog Fiz. \$40542 4) PT: Fellow-Terming Serving \$1255 2) PT: Fellow-Terming Serving (Paragray) \$150 Explainance Again (20 Only One Cl. 10 180) 6) TR: Reference (20 Only One Cl. 10 180) 7) NI Head DA, 7 SN FT Survey \$140 1) NTUC Additional Fervices Opt 183: Country Carl Tel Allowans \$55
onizet No: omisged Fordon: 1999. Checked by (Engr-In-Charge))	2) DA: Darrage Arresported (\$100); BNC (\$50) 3) TP: Towlog Pre 4) PT: Pellow-Perough Serving 5) PT: Pellow-Perough Serving 6) TR: Religionary (Paragray) 6) TR: Religionary (Paragray) 7) N1: Resignment (100 Only Constitution (100) 7) N1: Resignment (100 Only Constitution (100) 7) N1: Resignment (100 Only Constitution (100) 7) N1: Respect Constitution 7) N1: Respect Constitution (100) 7) N1: Respect Constitution (100) 7) N1: Respect Constitution (100) 7) N1: Fee Report Constitution (100)
omizer No: omisged Perden: 1999. C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	DA : Darrage Agressment (\$1000); DRC (\$55)
onizet No: omisged Fordon: 1999. Checked by (Engr-In-Charge))	2) DA: Darrage Agressment (\$1000); BRC (\$50) 3) TF1 Towing Fit: \$40,545 (1) FT: Fellow-Pero, is Servey (Faronce) \$10.55 2) FT: Fellow-Pero, is Servey (Faronce) \$10.55 English Associated DE Code Associated (\$10.50) (5) TR: Residence and the DE Code Associated (\$10.50) (5) TR: Residence and the DE Code Associated (\$10.50) (6) TR: Residence and the DE Code Associated (\$10.50) (7) NI History Carl Tet Allowands \$10.50 (8) Comment Carl Tet Allowands \$10.50 (8) Comment Carl Tet Allowands \$10.50 (8) Residence and the DE Code Associated (\$10.50) (9) Residence and the DE Code Associated (\$10.50) (9) Residence and the DE Code Associated (\$10.50) (1) Residence and the DE Code Associated (\$10.50) (2) Residence and the DE Code Associated (\$10.50) (3) Residence and the DE Code Associated (\$10.50) (4) Residence and the DE Code Associated (\$10.50) (5) Residence and the DE Code Associated (\$10.50) (6) Residence and the DE Code Associated (\$10.50) (6) Residence and the DE Code Associated (\$10.50) (7) Residence and the DE Code Associated (\$10.50) (8) Residenc

SN0823360006 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 06/03/2023 17:39 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (06/03/2023 17:39 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT Date of Submission 06/03/2023 17:39 (SGT) Reported by Both Policyholder and Actual Driver Date of Accident 04/03/2023 14:20 (SGT) **Exact Location of Accident** PIE, Singapore Additional Location Information (CHANGI) BEFORE LORONG 6 TOA PAYOH EXIT Country/State of Loss Singapore DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE Vehicle Registration Number SML3929J INSURED/POLICYHOLDER Is company? Name Of Registered Owner AARON QUEK TZE HAO NRIC No SXXXX165A **Email Address** aaron.qth@gmail.com Mobile Phone No. (Phone) +65-90215073 Alternative Phone No. VEHICLE PARTICULARS Manufacturer Toyota Model Vios Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident **Employment** Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Private car Transmission Auto CC 1497 INSURANCE COMPANY Name of Insurance Company China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy Number / Cover Note Number DMHCSNA00024272200 DRIVER Name of Driver AARON QUEK TZE HAO NRIC No

SXXXX165A

17/03/1992

Outdoor

Date Of Birth

Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass 27/06/2012 Driving experience 10 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-90215073 Alt. Phone Number Email Address aaron.qth@gmail.com Address BLK 298C COMPASSVALE STREET #05-76 Address complement Postcode 542298 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Chain Collision Weather Conditions DRIZZLING Road Surface Wet OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 3 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 3 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 Name FARHAN (GRAP PAX) Gender Male PASSENGER 2 Name HIDAYAH (GRAP PAX) Gender Female DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Traffic Police Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-65470000 Alt. Police Station Phone No. (Fax) +65-65474900 Police Station Address 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20230305/7007 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes

Accident report SN0823360006

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer	SGB3819S
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	i=
	÷
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	KELSON
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-90126561
Address	-
Address complement	
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

HAO

INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender Phone No	AARON QUEK TZE HAC Male (Phone) +65-90215073
Address Complement	-
Address Complement Post Code	
Approximate Age Years Old	
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	SML3929J
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Sketch Plan

Describe Circumstance of the Accident		
Refer la potre reports 1/20	270305 /7007	
	7,030% (00)	
	,	
	/	

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witpessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
Name as in NRIC/ID card)



T/20230305/7007

Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20230305/7007

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

05/03/2023		ade:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:
Informant	's Particu	lars		
Name of Ir AARON Q		НАО	Address: 298C COMPASSVALE STRI	EET #05-76 SINGAPORE 543298
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S9209165A			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 90215073
Nationality SINGAPOR		N	Email: aaron.qth@gmail.com	
Sex: Male	Age: 30	Date of Birth: 17/03/1992	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupation	1:		Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:

	Injury	Drink	D I IT:	SHEETING BUT IN THE STATE OF TH
Type of Accident:	Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 04/03/2023 14:20	Type of Location Straight Road
Location:		110	04/03/2023 14.20	
PIE CHANGI B	EFORE LOR 6 TPY			
11/0-41				
Weather: Drizzling		Road Surface: Wet		Road Speed Limit:
			9 T	Road Speed Limit: 0 Km/h fraffic Volume: Moderate

Model			
Model	Color	Conditio	No of
		Conditio	0
			0
VIOS E	Red		2
	VIOS E AUTO		VIOS E Red





2 of 3

Report No. T/20230305/7007

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Vo	ehicle Insurance	Epited of the west world for the con-		
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SML3929J	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE	DMHCSNA0002427	22/06/2022	21/06/2023
	(SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	2200		

Details of Perso	n Involved					
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL			Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA			sing: NA
Driver						
Name	AARON QUEK TZE HAO		ID No.		S9209165A	
Related Vehicle	SML3929J (Car)			Conta	ct No.	90215073
Hospital/Clinic	RAFFLESMEDICAL			Class Driving Licence Expiry	g e &	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	04/03/2023 Date		Date		04/03	3/2023
No. of Days granted Medical Leave 03		03	Degree of		Sligh	t

Brief Details.

i was involved in an accident on 4th march at PIE(CHANGI) before lor 6 toa payoh. i was slowing down and had an impact from my rear vehicle (SGB3819S) resulting for me moving forward and hit my front vehicle (SLV8166U) as well.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20230305/7007

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

C	100	hah	lan
0	ĸe	CH	lan

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 05/03/2023 11:44
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / ANG YI TING, STEPHANIE Contact No.: 65476414	Classification Of Case:

*If no proper documents are produced IDAC shall not file the annual Laboration in the little in the
*If no proper documents are produced, IDAC shall not file the report. Information will be discarded after one week.
Date of Accident: 04/03/2021 (dd/mm/yy) Time of Accident: 14 2 hcl. (24-HR-FORMAT)
Vehicle No.: 3 ML 3 9997 Vehicle Make & Model / Engine (cc): Tylle Vius Auto Private Hire: (Y) N)
Exact location of Accident: PIE Cohangi) Before Lor 6 Toa Payoh Exist.
Policyholder's Name / IC No.: Aaron Quek Tze Hao ROC/UEN (Company) 59209165A
Driver's Name / IC No.:(As Above)
Driver's Contact No.: 90215073 Company Contact No / Owner Contact No:
Driver's Address: Blk 29&C Compose vale St #05-76 5 (54329)
Owner Email address: aaron 9th @ GMAIC. LOW Insurance Company:
Driver Email address :
Relationship between Owner & Driver: (Please CIRCLE one only) Owner Spouse / Children / Friend / Parents / Sibling / Relative / Employee / Hirer or Others specify:
What do you wish to claim? (Please TICK one only)
Own Insurance / Other Vehicle (The one you want to claim against) / Reporting (For Record Purpose)
Exact purpose for which the vehicle Was being used at time of accident? Occupation (nature of job) Indoor
Private use \ Work purpose *No. of Passengers (Including Driver):
*Passenger Name: Farhan male grab possener 812/6/16
*Passenger Name: Forhan mole grab posseyer 810/6/15 Gender: Male/Female x() *Passenger Name: female grab posseger Hidayah. Woother and it is a female grab posseger Woother and it is a female x()
Weather condition & Road conditions? (On the day of accident)
Clear & Dry / Raining & Wet / After-Rain & Wet / Drizzling & Wet / Others:
Was there any video captured by your Car Camera? Yes / No Remarks:
Any Injuries Yes / No (If YES) Injured Person' Name: 2 Aaron Quek Tee Mae
Injuries Sustain: 3 days Mlc Injured Person in Which Vehicle: SML 39295
Police Report filed: Yes / No (If YES) Which Police Station:
The Other Party(s) Details:
1. Driver's Name / IC No: Kelson Vehicle No: SGB38195
Driver's Contact No: 90126561 Insurance Company: 2. Driver's Name / IC No (If Any): Lee Vehicle No: SLV8166U.
2. Driver's Name / IC No (If Any): Lee Vehicle No: SLVS 166 U.
Driver's Contact No: 98532922 Insurance Company:
*Independent Witness (If Any): Contact No:
Preferred Workshop Name: Contact No:



CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Motor Hire Car

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

MZ406L/B

N SN

BR0139A Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE No.

DMHCSNA00024272200

Engine No.: 1NZX921705

Cha. No.:MR053HY9305117350

Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

SML3929J

AUTOSAFE

Name of Policy Holder

AARON QUEK TZE HAO

Effective date of the Commencement of

22/06/2022

Excess Sect 1.

\$\$2,000.00

Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations. (00:00:00) Ordinance or Enactment

Excess Sect. I (Outside Singapore)

\$\$4,000.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

21/06/2023

Excess Sect. II

S\$1,500.00

Excess Sect.II (Outside Singapore).

\$\$3,000.00

EX ON WINDSCREEN.

S\$100.00

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

As per Named Driver(s) stated below.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

AARON QUEK TZE HAO

6. Limitations as to use:*

(1) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.
 (2) Use for social domestic pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: Tan Jia Hwei

Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

©63896111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com